

FOOD CONTACT D - TINTORETTO

Uncoated papers and boards made with E.C.F. pulp, FSC[®] certified. Felt marked on both sides. The special composition makes it suitable for contact with dry foods. Available in White color and in 120 and 325 gsm weights.

DESCRIPTION

SIZE	GRAIN	SUBSTANCE	RANGE
72X102	LG	120 325	

SUBSTANCE	VSA	TABER STIFFNESS 15°
ISO 536	ISO 534	ISO 2493
g/m²	cm³/g	mN
		long ± 10% cross ± 10%
120 ± 3%	1,43	14,0 8,0
325±5%	1,48	300 145

TECHNICAL
FEATURES

ref. standard/instrument unit of measure

FSC FSC FSC C015523



The product is completely biodegradable and recyclable. Special runs available upon request. ECOLOGICAL FEATURES

NOTES

FOOD CONTACT D - TINTORETTO

Food Contact MF - Tintoretto papers and boards are ideal to the production of any paper and commercial products. Particularly appreciated in productions for the creation of packaging and graphic coordinates.

Suitable for the main printing technologies, excellent results are obtained with U.V. It lends itself to the production of boxes, cases, trunks and bags for primary and secondary packaging of food products. Good results in the main packaging processes: cutting, diecutting, creasing, folding and gluing. Solid background prints with large amounts of ink must be evaluated in advance.

Food Contact D - Tintoretto complies with the most important Italian and international regulations and laws. Suitable for contact with food products - as indicated in the relative Declaration of Conformity - the papers in the range, they satisfay the Italian Ministerial Decree requirements of 21/03/1973 and of the Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and modifications. They are also made according to the good practices of manufacturing (GMP) and comply with the requirements of the EC 1935/2004 and EC 2023/2006 community regulations. In particular for compliance with EC regulation 1935/2004, has passed the tests for the verification of organoleptic inertia (taste and olfactory sensory analysis) according to the UNI EN 1230-1 and 1230-2 standards. The range meets the requirements of the German Recommendations BfR XXXVI Paper and cardboard for food contact (Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den Lebensmittelkontakt). It complies with the French Décret Law n. 766/07 - and subsequent updates and amendments - and procedure DGCCRF Fiche MCDA n.4 suitability for food contact of organic materials based on vegetable fibers intended to come into contact with food "It also complies with the French Law, Loi n. 2010-729 and subsequent amendments. The production site of the range is BRC-loP certified.

PRINTING AND CONVERTING SUGGESTIONS

APPLICATIONS

COMPLIANCE AND CERTIFICATIONS



FEDRIGONI PAPER

FOOD CONTACT D - OLD MILL

Uncoated papers and boards, FSC[®] certified and made with ECF pulp. The special composition makes it suitable for direct contact with dry foods. Available in White color and in 120 and 355 gsm.

SIZE	GRAIN	SUBSTANCE	RANGE
72X102	LG	120 355	

SUBSTANCE	VSA*	TABER STIFFNESS 15°
ISO 536	ISO 534	ISO 2493
g/m²	cm³/g	mN
		long ± 10% cross ± 10%
120 ± 3%	1,40	20,0 8,0
355±5%	1,40	390 190

TECHNICAL FEATURES

DESCRIPTION

ref. standard/instrument unit of measurea

FSC www.fsc.cog



The product is completely biodegradable and recyclable. Special runs available upon request. ECOLOGICAL FEATURES

NOTES

FOOD CONTACT D - OLD MILL

Food Contact MF - Tintoretto papers and boards are ideal to the production of any paper and commercial products. Particularly appreciated in productions for the creation of packaging and graphic coordinates.

Suitable for the main printing technologies, excellent results are obtained with U.V. It lends itself to the production of boxes, cases, trunks and bags for primary and secondary packaging of food products. Good results in the main packaging processes: cutting, diecutting, creasing, folding and gluing. Solid background prints with large amounts of ink must be evaluated in advance.

Food Contact D - Old Mill complies with the most important Italian and international regulations and laws. Suitable for contact with food products - as indicated in the relative Declaration of Conformity - the papers in the range, they satisfay the Italian Ministerial Decree requirements of 21/03/1973 and of the Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and modifications. They are also made according to the good practices of manufacturing (GMP) and comply with the requirements of the EC 1935/2004 and EC 2023/2006 community regulations. In particular for compliance with EC regulation 1935/2004, has passed the tests for the verification of organoleptic inertia (taste and olfactory sensory analysis) according to the UNI EN 1230-1 and 1230-2 standards. The range meets the requirements of the German Recommendations BfR XXXVI Paper and cardboard for food contact (Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den Lebensmittelkontakt). It complies with the French Décret Law n. 766/07 - and subsequent updates and amendments - and procedure DGCCRF Fiche MCDA n.4 suitability for food contact of organic materials based on vegetable fibers intended to come into contact with food "It also complies with the French Law, Loi n. 2010-729 and subsequent amendments. The production site of the range is BRC-loP certified.

PRINTING AND CONVERTING SUGGESTIONS

COMPLIANCE AND CERTIFICATIONS



APPLICATIONS